
From: Sarah Mills <sarahbanasmills@gmail.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2021 12:54 PM 
To: Gale, Mia <RGale@a2gov.org> 
Cc: Disch, Lisa <LDisch@a2gov.org>; Ellie Abrons <eabrons@gmail.com>; Lenart, Brett 
<BLenart@a2gov.org>; Sadira Clark Lamoreaux <sadiraclarke@gmail.com>; Sara Hammerschmidt 
<saramh4@gmail.com>; Sauve, Lisa <lisa@synecdochedesign.com>; Gibb-Randall, Shannon (EC) <sgibb-
randall@insite-studio.com>; Wonwoo Lee <wonwoo@umich.edu>; DiLeo, Alexis <ADiLeo@a2gov.org>; 
Kahan, Jeffrey <JKahan@a2gov.org>; Vander Lugt, Kristen <KVanderLugt@a2gov.org>; Guest Services 
<GuestServices@a2gov.org>; Cheng, Christopher <CCheng@a2gov.org>; Donnell Wyche 
<donnell.wyche@thewychefamily.com> 
Subject: Re: City of Ann Arbor Planning Commission Working Session 
 
 
Folks,  
In case it's helpful for discussion of the second item tonight, here's a link to the latest iteration of A2Zero 
(3.0).  I skimmed it again this morning to refresh my memory on the actions, and which entities were 
tasked with them.  Much of what we have been discussing on electrification / solar / EVs relates to the 
actions within Strategies 2 & 3. We / Planning appear as the "responsible party" or "collaborator" on a 
number of actions, especially in Strategy 4.   
~Sarah 
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